#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM444380

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gabriel Holdings, Ltd.		09/29/2009	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gabriel Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	10903 Industry Drive		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78217		
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1489618	RIVER CITY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2108869883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-886-9500

Email: mvillarreal@gunn-lee.com

**Correspondent Name:** Miguel Villarreal, Jr. Address Line 1: 300 Convent Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1080** 

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-9210.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miguel Villarreal, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/mvillarreal/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2009-09-30 Articles of Conversion#page1.tif source=2009-09-30 Articles of Conversion#page2.tif source=2009-09-30 Articles of Conversion#page3.tif source=2009-09-30 Articles of Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0700

900422313

source=2009-09-30 Articles of Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0701

#### Form 642 (Revised 12/08)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



This space reserved for office use.

#### FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 3 0 2009

## Certificate of Conversion of a

Limited Liability Company

Limited Partnership Converting Corporations Section

Converting Entity Information				
The name of the converting limited partners Gabriel Holdings, Ltd.	hip is:			
The jurisdiction of formation of the limited p	partnership is: Texas	s		
The date of formation of the limited partners	ship is: October 23, 1	1995		· <u> </u>
The file number, if any, issued to the limited	l partnership by the sec	cretary of state	is: <u>84</u>	15510
Convert	ed Entity Information	. n		
The limited partnership named above is com- limited liability company is:	verting to a limited lial	bility compan	y. The n	ame of the
Gabriel Holdings, LLC				
The limited liability company will be formed	d under the laws of:	Texas	<del> </del>	
Pla	n of Conversion			
The plan of conversion is attached.  If the plan of conversion is not	attached, the following section	n must be complete	ed.	
Alter	native Statements			
In lieu of providing the plan of conversion, t	he converting limited	partnership ce	rtifies th	at:
1. A signed plan of conversion is on file at the converting entity. The address of the pri	the principal place of busines	ousiness of the ss of the limit	limited ed partne	partnership, ership is:
10903 Industry Drive	San Antonio	TX	USA	78217
Street or Mailing Address	City	Siale	Country	Zip Code
2. A signed plan of conversion will be on fithe limited liability company, the converted the limited liability company is:	le after the conversion entity. The address of	at the princip the principal	al place of	of business of business of
10903 Industry Drive	San Antonio	TX	USA	78217
Street or Mailing Address	City	Siate	Country	Zip Code
3. A copy of the plan of conversion will be	furnished on written re	equest without	cost by	the

converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or

Form 642

member of the converting or converted entity.

#### Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

If the converted entity is a Texas limited liability company, the certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company must be attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.

#### Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)				
A. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.				
B. Main This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from				
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:	September 30, 2009			
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the				
passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing	g is:			
The following event or fact will cause the document	to take effect in the manner described below:			
Tax Cert	ificate			
Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptr converting entity is in good standing for purpos				
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.  Execution				
	Mi i d bu law for the submission of a			
The undersigned signs this document subject to the p materially false or fraudulent instrument. The unders herein are true and correct, and that the person signin Business Organizations Code to execute the filing ins	igned certifies that the statements contained g is authorized under the provisions of the			
Date: 9.29.09				
_Gab	riel GP, Inc., General Partner			
	the index of (one instructions)			
Signa	iture of authorized person (see instructions)			
	Inez Cindy Gabriel, President			
Print	ed or typed name of authorized person			

Form 642

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0703

# Form 205 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709 Filing Fee: \$300



### Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 3 0 2009

# **Corporations Section**

Filing Fee: \$300						
A	ticle 1	Entity Name and Typ	accordes.			
(1) 12 12 12 12 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15						
The filing entity being formed is a l	imited lial	bility company. The n	ame of the entit	y is:		
Gabriel Holdings, LLC						
The name must contain the words "limited liabi	lity company	." "limited company," or an al	bbreviation of one of	these phrases.		
Article 2 –		d Agent and Register		ते किया ।		
A. The initial registered agent i	is an organ	nization (cannot be entity no	amed above) by the	e name of:		
OR			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
B. The initial registered agent i	s an indiv	idual resident of the sta	ate whose name	is set forth below:		
Inez Cindy		Gabriel				
First Name	M.I.	Lasi Name		Suffix		
C. The business address of the regis	stered age	nt and the registered of	ffice address is:			
10903 Industry Drive	San Antonio TX			78217		
Street Addréss	City		State	Zip Code		
(Select and complete either	rticle 3	Governing Authority rovide the name and address o	f.each governing per	rson.)		
A. The limited liability compan						
manager are set forth below.	ly will liav	e managers. The name	and address of	Cacii ilittiai		
_		Love management The a		s accounted by ita		
B. The limited liability companimembers, and the name and address				e governed by its		
	or cach h	ilitai (jieiji)et aie sei i(	illi below.			
NAME OF GOVERNING PERSON (Enim	the name of	erber an individual offan brganiza	Bon, but not both.)	<b>*</b> [ ]		
IF INDIVIDUAL	<del>-</del>	T				
Inez Cindy		Gabriel				
First Name	M.I.	Last Name		Suffix		
IF ORGANIZATION		<del></del>				
IF ORGANIZATION	<del></del>	. <u> </u>		-		
				<del></del>		
Organization Name ADDRESS OF GOVERNING PERSON			To district the second	7.3		
10903 Industry Drive	- *PEM-**	San Antonio	TX US	SA 78217		
Street or Mailine Address	-	Cirv	State   Con			

Form 205

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0704

	First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
OR	AD OD CALLED TO THE			<del></del>		
	IF ORGANIZATION				<u> </u>	_
	Organization Name	140	on the state of th	and the second second	S.c	
AD	TRESS OF GOVERNING PERSON:	<b>B</b> illian				Jan 19
Stree	et or Mailing Address		City	State	Country	Zip Code
a Green	OF OF COMPANIES BENCOME	Grand Action	Chemical Control of the Control of t		<b>7</b> 7.75	
NAI	ME OF GOVERNING PERSON (Enter the IF INDIVIDUAL	ic namo 01.c	tinet ro-todiatenst of silmi Saniar	ion, out itor ocm	<b>y</b> yttivaa p	
	IF INDIVIDUAL	T				Ţ
	First Name	M.1.	Last Name			Suffix
OR	IF ORGANIZATION					
	THE ORIGINAL PROPERTY OF THE ORIGINAL PROPERTY					
				<del></del> -	<del></del>	-
Sec. 1	Organization Name  DRESS OF GOVERNING PERSON	i walio da in	were the same of			
MANI	idoviti ao trimina malaiti a	ag kerej ag karis	では、1995年に対する。 - 1995年 - 199		2.3	
Stree	t or Mailing Address		City	State	Country	Zip Code
8/e 5.8	全有种种种的 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	OPPORT	<b>"我们就是是一个一个人的特殊的</b> 是一个一个	Voet Transcore	5 40	e in the second
		Anuc	leØ-Purpose			
The	purpose for which the company is	formed	lis for the transaction (	of any and :	all lawfu	l numbes for
whi	ch a limited liability company may	be orga	nized under the Texas	Business O	rganizati	ions Code.
للفشاسة	THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		Provisions/Information	Commission of the Commission o	STANSON	
4	Supple	Mentai			Enter Water	Restable on a
Text	Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is incor	porated he	erein by reference.			
The	limited liability company is being	formed	pursuant to a plan of co	onversion.	The nam	ie of the
converting entity was Gabriel Holdings, Ltd., which was a Texas limited partnership organized on October 23, 1995, the address of which was 10903 Industry Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78217.						
-	<u></u>		,			
						1
						ì

NAME OF GOVERNING PERSON (Ester the name of other an individual or an organization, but not both.)

Form 205

TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0705

	a Grganizery & a g				
The name and address of the organizer:	:				
Inez Cindy Gabriel					
10903 Industry Drive	San Antonio	TX 78217			
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Zip Code			
Effectiveness	of Juling (Saled Enfel A, Black C.)	Windship Co.			
A. This document becomes effective wh	nen the document is filed by the	secretary of state.			
B. Main This document becomes effective at	a later date, which is not more th	nan ninety (90) days from			
the date of signing. The delayed effective of C.  This document takes effect upon the					
passage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date		ract, other than the			
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:					
	Ryecution				
		<u> </u>			
The undersigned signs this document subje materially false or fraudulent instrument.	ct to the penalties imposed by la	w for the submission of a			
Date: 9.29.09	•				
Date.					
	Signature of organizer				
	!				

6

Form 205

**RECORDED: 09/25/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0706